
CITY OF LONG BEACH
4'~

	

DEPARTMENT OF CITY CLERK

333 W . Ocean Boulevard, Lobby Level

	

!

	

Long Beach, CA 90802

	

!

	

(562) 570-6101

	

FAX (562) 570-6789

March 15, 2011

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION :

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received
between February 28, 2011 through March 7, 2011 .

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby
presented to the City Council . The attached report lists claims for damages received by
the City Clerk Department as of 12 :00 noon each Monday .

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for
further review and investigation .

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk
Department FY11 Budget .

SUGGESTED ACTION :

Approve recommendation .

Respectfully submitted,

Larry G . errera
City Clerk

Prepared by :
Dina Wild

Attachment

C.4



ATTACHMENT A
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT

February 28, 2011 through March 7, 2011
PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: March 15, 2011

Claimant Amount

Adamson, Jamie $ Amount Unknown
Afni Insurance Services, Subrogee for

AAA/Carryne Latada 2,191.56
Afni Insurance Services, Subrogee for

AAAlCorey A. Jones and Edith Tyler 4,970.31
Allstate Insurance, Subrogee for

Bruce Balbirnie 2,789.34
Allstate Insurance, Subrogee for

Guadalupe Eason 512.21
Grays, Perry 1,000,000.00
Howell, Mona 1,592.94
Jimenez, Walter A. 1,096.00
Kreuger, Nicole Ann 3,565.00
Landrum, Derek A. Amount Unknown
Lassiter, Glenn E. 2,862.12
Mac Adjustment, Inc., Subrogee for

AAA/Gloria Murray 2,058.26
Masters, Marjorie 250.00
Matthews, Stevaughn 369.00
Morales, Chris 835.00
Oeters, Douqlas Ryan 7,500.00
Pena, Rosa Martinez 1,316.47
Rader, Antonia 3,200.00
Rivera, John A. 2,020.67
Saldana, Rolando Amount Unknown
Sapene, Maria 1,069.70
Sebrinq, Gerry M. 100,000.00
Serrano, Lauren 625.58
Sterrett, Rand 283.00
Vieira, Susan Ann 275,000.00
Williams, Michelle 4,387.44




